
Friday, November 17, 2023 Sunday, November 19, 2023

TIME EVENT TIME EVENT

6:00 AM Call Time & Setup for Rehearsal (eat a hearty breakfast )
6:45 AM Rehearsal Begins 6:00 AM Rise and shine

10:00 AM Rehearsal Ends 6:45 AM Breakfast (Group A at 6:45am, Group B at 7:00am)
Load Trucks Pack Bags to Go Home

11:00 AM Load Buses 7:30 AM Load Bus
11:15 AM Depart from Trabuco Hills High School 7:45 AM Depart from the hotel

Lunch on Bus ( Bring your own sack lunch ) 8:00 AM Arrive for rehearsal
5:00 PM Dinner (provided by the boosters )      Independence Community Park

     John's Incredible Pizza      10949 Britton Way
     7095 North Cedar Avenue      Mather, California 95655
     Fresno, California 93720 9:00 AM Rehearsal
     (559) 323-1111 11:00 AM Load & Lunch at the rehearsal site (provided by the boosters )

6:30 PM Depart from dinner 12:15 PM Load Bus
9:30 PM Arrive at the hotel 12:30 PM Depart from rehearsal

     Hyatt Place Sacramento/Rancho Cordova 1:00 PM Arrive at stadium
     10744 Gold Center Drive      Charles C. Hughes Stadium
     Rancho Cordova, California 95670      Sacramento City College
     (916) 635-4799      3835 Freeport Boulevard

11:00 PM In Rooms / Lights Out      Sacramento, California 95822
Shopping / Watch Lots / In Stadium

Saturday, November 18, 2023 1:45 PM Annual Music Boosters Picture (Parents meet at trucks)
1:50 PM Snack (provided by the boosters )

TIME EVENT 2:15 PM Stretch & Change
2:45 PM Senior Boutonniere Pinning (Senior parents meet at buses)

9:00 AM Rise and shine 3:05 PM Line-up to depart for Sectional Warm-up
9:30 AM Breakfast 3:15 PM Warm-up (Sectional)

11:00 AM Load Bus 3:55 PM Transition to Ensemble Warm-up
11:15 AM Depart from the hotel 4:05 PM Warm-up (Ensemble)
12:00 PM Arrive at the mall / Eat Lunch ($10 provided by the boosters ) 4:25 PM Wrap-up and prepare to depart (Front Ensemble)

     Westfield Galleria at Roseville 4:35 PM Depart from warm-up
     1151 Galleria Boulevard 4:45 PM Staging Area
      Roseville, California 95678 5:00 PM Class Championships Performance
     (916) 787-2000 5:15 PM Drop off instruments and equipment at Trucks

1:30 PM Load Bus 5:25 PM Return to Stadium
1:45 PM Depart from the mall 5:35 PM Stage for Full Retreat
2:30 PM Arrive at the hotel 6:05 PM Grand Championships Awards (Full Retreat)

Freshen up for the evening 7:00 PM Change out of uniform
Bonding time in rooms Load Truck

3:45 PM Load Bus 8:00 PM Load Bus
4:00 PM Depart from the hotel 8:15 PM Depart from Sacramento City College
4:30 PM Arrive at the bowling alley Dinner on the bus (provided by the boosters )
4:45 PM Activity - Bowling 3:30 AM Approximate arrival at Trabuco Hills High School

     Bowlero North Sacramento
     4800 Madison Avenue
      Sacramento, California 95841
     (916) 332-7150

6:15 PM Load Bus
6:30 PM Depart from the bowling alley
6:45 PM Arrive at dinner
7:00 PM Dinner

     TBD*
     TBD*
     TBD*
     TBD*

8:30 PM Load Bus
8:45 PM Depart from dinner
9:00 PM Arrive at the hotel
9:15 PM Cake & Ice Cream Celebration

10:00 PM In Room, Lights Out

ITINERARY

*** Please keep in mind, no schedule is sacred
and always subject to change!!!

RAIN PLAN UPDATE 11/18/23

Saturday, November 18, 2023 & Sunday, November 19, 2023
2023 Western Band Association Marching Band Championships

@ Charles C. Hughes Stadium, Sacramento City College in Sacramento, California
Western Band Association (WBA)

Last Updated on 11/18/2023 at 10:13 PM



Last Updated on 11/13/2023 at 10:38 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM TRABUCO HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 
 

  
 

John's Incredible Pizza 
7095 North Cedar Avenue 
Fresno, California 93720 

Distance: 278 miles Approximate Travel Time: 4 hours 32 mins 
 

• Take I-5 Freeway North 
• Drive…Drive…Drive… (for 124 miles) 
• Take SR-99 Freeway North 
• Drive…Drive…Drive… (for 131 miles) 
• Take SR-41 Freeway North (exit 131) 
• Exit Herndon Avenue (exit 134) and turn right 
• Turn left on Cedar Avenue 
• John’s Incredible Pizza will be on your left-hand side 



Last Updated on 11/13/2023 at 10:45 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM JOHN’S INCREDIBLE PIZZA 
 

  
 

Hyatt Place Sacramento/Rancho Cordova 
10744 Gold Center Drive 

Rancho Cordova, California 95670 
Distance: 176 miles Approximate Travel Time: 2 hours 50 mins 

 
• Take Herdon Avenue and travel west 
• Take SR-99 Freeway North 
• Drive…Drive…Drive… (for 155 miles) 
• Take US-50 Freeway East (exit 298A) towards South Lake Tahoe 
• Exit Zinfandel Drive (exit 17) and keep left at the fork 
• Continue on Gold Center Drive 
• Hyatt Place Sacramento / Rancho Cordova will be on your right-hand side 



Last Updated on 11/13/2023 at 10:49 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM HYATT PLACE SACRAMENTO/RANCHO CORDOVA 
 

  
 

     Independence Community Park 
     10949 Britton Way 

     Mather, California 95655 
Distance: 4.7 miles Approximate Travel Time: 10 mins 

 
• Take east on Gold Center Drive 
• Turn right on Prospect Park Drive 
• Turn right on White Rock Road 
• Turn left on Zinfandel Drive 
• Turn right on Douglas Road 
• Turn left on Mather Boulevard 
• Turn left on Arnold Way 
• Turn right on Britton Way 
• Independence Community Park will be on your left-hand side 



Last Updated on 11/13/2023 at 10:55 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM INDEPENDENCE COMMUNITY PARK 
 

  
 

Charles C. Hughes Stadium 
Sacramento City College 
3835 Freeport Boulevard 

Sacramento, California 95822 
Distance: 16.4 miles Approximate Travel Time: 24 mins 

  
• Travel north on School Road 
• Turn right on Britton Way 
• Turn left on Arnold Way 
• Turn right on Mather Boulevard 
• Turn right on Whitehead Street 
• Continue on Mather Field Road 
• Take US-50 Freeway West 
• Exit 26th Street (exit 6A) 
• Merge onto W Street 
• Turn left on 21st Street 
• 21st Street turns into Freeport Boulevard 
• Turn left on 12th Avenue 
• Turn right on 23rd Street 
• Charles C. Hughes Stadium will be on your right-hand side 



Last Updated on 11/13/2023 at 10:58 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE 
 

  
 

Hyatt Place Sacramento/Rancho Cordova 
10744 Gold Center Drive 

Rancho Cordova, California 95670 
Distance: 13.1 miles Approximate Travel Time: 20 mins 

 
• Travel east on Sutterville Road 
• Take SR-99 Freeway North (exit 298A) 
• Take US-50 Freeway East (exit 17) 
• Exit Zinfandel Drive (exit 17) and keep left at the fork 
• Continue on Gold Center Drive 
• Hyatt Place Sacramento / Rancho Cordova will be on your right-hand side 



Last Updated on 11/13/2023 at 11:02 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM HYATT PLACE SACRAMENTO/RANCHO CORDOVA 
 

  
 

Arden Fair 
1689 Arden Way 

Sacramento, California 95815 
Distance: 11.7 miles Approximate Travel Time: 19 mins 

 
• Travel north on Zinfandel Drive 
• Take US-50 Freeway West 
• Exit Watt Avenue (exit 11) and turn right onto Watt Avenue 
• Turn left onto Alta Arden Expressway 
• Turn right onto Ethan Way 
• Turn left at Elmore Way 
• Arden Fair will be on your left-hand side 



Last Updated on 11/13/2023 at 11:08 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM ARDEN FAIR 
 

  
 

Charles C. Hughes Stadium 
Sacramento City College 
3835 Freeport Boulevard 

Sacramento, California 95822 
Distance: 6.7 miles Approximate Travel Time: 10 mins 

 
• Travel west on Arden Way 
• Take I-80 Freeway West 
• Continue on SR-51 Freeway South / I-80 Freeway West 
• Continue Elvas Freeway 
• Take SR-99 Freeway South 
• Exit 12th Avenue (exit 297) and turn right onto Sutterville Road 
• Turn right on Panther Parkway 
• Charles C. Hughes Stadium will be on your right-hand side 



Last Updated on 11/13/2023 at 11:12 PM 

DIRECTIONS FROM SACRAMENTO CITY COLLEGE 
 

  
 

Trabuco Hills High School 
27501 Mustang Run 

Mission Viejo, California 92691 
Distance: 432 miles Approximate Travel Time: 6 hours 47 mins 

 
• Travel west on Sutterville Road 
• Turn left on Freeport Boulevard 
• Turn right on Sutterville Road 
• Take I-5 Freeway South 
• Drive…Drive…Drive…For 419 miles 
• Exit El Toro Road 
• Turn left on Avenida de la Carlota 
• Turn left on Los Alisos Boulevard 
• Turn left on Mustang Run 
• Trabuco Hills High School will be on your right-hand side 



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

Welcome & National Anthem 9:55 AM

A San Marino High School 10:00 AM
A Live Oak High School 10:15 AM
A Selma High School 10:30 AM
A Sobrato High School 10:45 AM
A The King's Academy 11:00 AM

BREAK 11:15 AM

AA Mission Viejo High School 11:30 AM
AA Torrance High School 11:45 AM
AA Independence High School 12:00 PM
AA Santa Teresa High School 12:15 PM
AA Los Alamitos High School 12:30 PM
AA Oak Grove High School 12:45 PM
AA Don Antonio Lugo High School 1:00 PM
AA North High School 1:15 PM
AA Palisades Charter High School 1:30 PM
AA El Segundo High School 1:45 PM
AA Los Altos High School 2:00 PM

BREAK 2:15 PM

AAA Edward C. Reed High School 3:00 PM
AAA Rowland High School 3:15 PM
AAA Granada Hills Charter High School 3:30 PM
AAA Hollister High School 3:45 PM
AAA La Cañada High School 4:00 PM
AAA Modesto City High Schools 4:15 PM
AAA Clovis West High School 4:30 PM
AAA Branham High School 4:45 PM
AAA Trabuco Hills High School 5:00 PM
AAA Leigh High School 5:15 PM

AWARDS - FULL RETREAT 6:05 PM
GE Music Randy Greenwell Press Box

Ensemble Music Travis Moddison Press Box
Individual Music Trent Newton Field

Percussion Chris Romanowski Press Box

GE Visual Lee Carlson Press Box
Ensemble Visual Eric Kitchenman Press Box
Individual Visual Carl Nelson Field

Color Guard Travis Wingate Press Box

Timing & Penalty Richard Delgado Field
Tabulator Tara Kunster Press Box

Announcer TBD* Press Box
Chief Judge George Oliviero Press Box

Event Manager Brian Nunez Box Office
Event Logistics Chloe Spencer Box Office
Event Logistics Bec Stein Box Office

Box Office Manager TBD* Box Office

Sunday, November 19, 2023
2023 Western Band Association Marching Band Championships, Grand Championships
@ Charles C. Hughes Stadium, Sacramento City College in Sacramento, California

Western Band Association (WBA)

Performance Schedule (as of 11/17/23)

Last Updated on 11/18/2023 at 1:00 AM



CLASS SCHOOL PERFORM

Welcome & National Anthem 1:55 PM

AAAA Granite Bay High School 2:00 PM
AAAA Clovis High School 2:15 PM
AAAA Rancho Verde High School 2:30 PM
AAAA South Pasadena High School 2:45 PM
AAAA Lemoore High School 3:00 PM
AAAA Madera High School 3:15 PM
AAAA Redwood High School 3:30 PM
AAAA Upland High School 3:45 PM
AAAA Milpitas High School 4:00 PM

BREAK 4:15 PM

AAAAA Cupertino High School 5:00 PM
AAAAA Dublin High School 5:15 PM
AAAAA Chino Hills High School 5:30 PM
AAAAA Homestead High School 5:45 PM
AAAAA James Logan High School 6:00 PM
AAAAA Clovis North High School 6:15 PM
AAAAA Amador Valley High School 6:30 PM
AAAAA Clovis East High School 6:45 PM

AWARDS - FULL RETREAT 7:35 PM

GE Music Jay Kennedy Press Box
Ensemble Music Steve Kuske Press Box
Individual Music Mark Hoskins Field

Percussion Glenn Fugett Press Box

GE Visual Curtis Costanza Press Box
Ensemble Visual Deborah Torchia Press Box
Individual Visual Kyle Miller Field

Color Guard William Chumley Press Box

Timing & Penalty Myles Yates Field
Tabulator Christine Clayton Press Box

Announcer TBD* Press Box
Chief Judge Mike Stone Press Box

Event Manager Brian Fisher Box Office
Event Logistics Courtney Kuzemchak Box Office

Box Office Manager Paul Stamas Box Office

Sunday, November 19, 2023
2023 Western Band Association Marching Band Championships, Grand Championships

@ Hornet Stadium, Sacramento State in Sacramento, California
Western Band Association (WBA)

Performance Schedule (as of 11/17/23)

Last Updated on 11/18/2023 at 1:00 AM


	Printable_Itinerary
	Printable_Directions
	Directions_THHS_JohnsIncrediblePizza
	Directions_JohnsIncrediblePizza_HyattPlace
	Directions_HyattPlace_IndependenceCommunityPark
	Directions_IndependenceCommunityPark_SacramentoCityCollege
	Directions_SacramentoCityCollege_HyattPlace
	Directions_HyattPlace_ArdenFair
	Directions_ArdenFair_SacramentoCityCollege
	Directions_SacramentoCityCollege_THHS

	Printable_Lineup



